Services Fund to the Supportive Housing Program Subaccount an amount which 
has been certified by the California Health Facilities Financing Authority 
pursuant to paragraph (3) of subdivision (a) of Section 5849.35, but not to exceed 
an aggregate amount of one hundred forty million ($140,000,000) per year. If in 
any month the amounts in the Mental Health Services Fund are insufficient to 
fully transfer to the subaccount or the amounts in the subaccount are insufficient 
to fully pay the amount certified by the California Health Facilities Financing

[...]

mental illness and the most vulnerable, medically needy citizens of the state, 
prior to distribution of funds under paragraphs (1) to (6), inclusive, of subdivision 
(a), effective July 1, 2011, moneys shall be allocated from the Mental Health 
Services Fund to the counties as follows: 
(1) Commencing July 1, 2011, one hundred eighty-three million six hundred 

thousand dollars ($183,600,000) of the funds available as of July 1, 2011, in 
the Mental Health Services Fund, shall be allocated in a manner consistent 
with subdivision (c) of Section 5778 and based on a formula determined by 

the state in consultation with the California Mental Health Directors 
Association to meet the fiscal year 2011-12 General Fund obligation for 
Medi-Cal Specialty Mental Health Managed Care. 

(2) Upon completion of the allocation in paragraph (1), the Controller shall 
distribute to counties ninety-eight million five hundred eighty-six thousand 
dollars ($98,586,000) from the Mental Health Services Fund for mental 
health services for special education pupils based on a formula determined by 
the state in consultation with the California Mental Health Directors 
Association. 

(3) Upon completion of the allocation in paragraph (2), the Controller shall 
distribute to counties 50 percent of their 2011-12 Mental Health Services Act 
component allocations consistent with Sections 5847 and 5891, not to exceed 
four hundred eighty-eight million dollars ($488,000,000). This allocation 
shall commence beginning August 1, 2011. 

(4) Upon completion of the allocation in paragraph (3), and as revenues are 
deposited into the Mental Health Services Fund, the Controller shall 
distribute five hundred seventy-nine million dollars ($579,000,000) from the 
Mental Health Services Fund to counties to meet the General Fund obligation 
for EPSDT for fiscal year 2011-12. These revenues shall be distributed to 
counties on a quarterly basis and based on a formula determined by the state 
in consultation with the California Mental Health Directors Association.

[...]

allocations shall be made on a monthly basis. 

(6) The total one-time allocation from the Mental Health Services Fund for 
EPSDT, Medi-Cal Specialty Mental Health Managed Care, and mental health 
services provided to special education pupils as referenced shall not exceed 
eight hundred sixty-two million dollars ($862,000,000). Any revenues 
deposited in the Mental Health Services Fund in fiscal year 2011-12 that 
exceed this obligation shall be distributed to counties for remaining fiscal 
year 2011-12 Mental Health Services Act component allocations, consistent 
with Sections 5847 and 5891.